2014, included elsewhere in this joint proxy statement/prospectus;

�
Peoples' audited consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes as of and for the year ended December 31, 2014,
included elsewhere in this joint proxy statement/prospectus;

�
First Capital's unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes as of and for the six months
ended June 30, 2015, included elsewhere in this joint proxy statement/prospectus;

�
Peoples' unaudited consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes as of and for the six months ended June 30,
2015, included elsewhere in this joint proxy statement/prospectus; and

�
other information pertaining to First Capital and Peoples included in this joint proxy statement/prospectus.

22

Edgar Filing: FIRST CAPITAL INC - Form 424B3

40

Table of Contents

 FIRST CAPITAL, INC. AND PEOPLES BANCORP, INC. OF BULLITT COUNTY

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

JUNE 30, 2015

(In thousands)

Pro Forma
AdjustmentsFirst

Capital
Pro Forma
CombinedPeoples Debit Credit

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 39,647 $ 15,525 $ 14,549 (a) $ 14,549 $ 55,172
Interest bearing time deposits 9,515 � � � 9,515
Securities available for sale, at fair value 98,361 151,425 � � 249,786
Securities held to maturity 5 � � � 5
Loans held for sale 1,673 � � � 1,673

Loans, net 302,465 59,358 � (b) 332 361,491
Allowance for loan losses (3,600) (1,608) 1,608 (c) � (3,600)
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net loans 298,865 57,750 1,608 332 357,891
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
Federal Home Loan Bank and other restricted
stock 1,550 1,295 � � 2,845
Foreclosed real estate 567 6,154 � (d) 1,646 5,075
Premises and equipment 10,238 2,378 � � 12,616
Accrued interest receivable 1,538 1,344 � � 2,882
Goodwill 5,386 � 43 (m) � 5,429
Core deposit intangible � � 1,972 (e) � 1,972
Cash value of life insurance 6,002 784 � � 6,786
Other assets 3,577 1,122 1,117 (f) 489 5,327
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total Assets $ 476,924 $ 237,777 $ 19,289 $ 17,016 $ 716,974
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​
LIABILITIES
Deposits $ 416,247 $ 208,620 $ � (g) $ 165 $ 625,032
Borrowed funds � � � (a) 14,549 14,549
Accrued interest payable 94 267 � � 361
Other liabilities 2,169 783 � (l) 3,293 6,245
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total Liabilities 418,510 209,670 � 18,007 646,187
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
EQUITY
Preferred stock � � � � �
Common stock 32 77 77 (h) 6 38
Additional paid-in capital 24,766 7,069 7,069 (i) 14,543 39,309
Retained earnings 41,768 22,139 24,315 (j) � 39,592
Accumulated other comprehensive income
(loss) 411 (1,178) � (k) 1,178 411
Unearned stock compensation (415) � � � (415)
Treasury stock, at cost (8,253) � � � (8,253)
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total First Capital, Inc. Stockholders' Equity 58,309 28,107 31,461 15,727 70,682

Edgar Filing: FIRST CAPITAL INC - Form 424B3

41

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
Noncontrolling interest in subsidiary 105 � � � 105
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​
Total Equity 58,414 28,107 31,461 15,727 70,787
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total Liabilities and Equity $ 476,924 $ 237,777 $ 31,461 $ 33,734 $ 716,974
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

23

Edgar Filing: FIRST CAPITAL INC - Form 424B3

42

Table of Contents

 FIRST CAPITAL, INC. AND PEOPLES BANCORP, INC. OF BULLITT COUNTY
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2015
(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Pro Forma
AdjustmentsFirst

Capital
Pro Forma
CombinedPeoples Debit Credit

INTEREST INCOME
Loans, including fees $ 7,893 $ 1,992 $ 270 (n) $ � $ 9,615
Securities 1,020 1,586 � � 2,606
Other interest and dividend income 138 61 � � 199
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total interest income 9,051 3,639 270 � 12,420
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
INTEREST EXPENSE
Deposits 482 669 � (o) 36 1,115
Borrowed funds � � 33 (s) � 33
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Total interest expense 482 669 33 36 1,148
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net interest income 8,569 2,970 303 36 11,272
Provision for loan losses 50 � � � 50
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net interest income after provision for loan losses 8,519 2,970 303 36 11,222

NONINTEREST INCOME
Service charges on deposit accounts 1,630 156 � � 1,786
Gain on sale of securities � 97 � � 97
Gain on sale of loans 486 � � � 486
Other income 462 708 � � 1,170
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total noninterest income 2,578 961 � � 3,539
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
NONINTEREST EXPENSES
Compensation and benefits 3,981 1,796 � � 5,777
Occupancy and equipment 623 216 � � 839
Other expenses 2,836 1,562 102 (p) 400 4,100
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total noninterest expenses 7,440 3,574 102 400 10,716
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
Income before income taxes 3,657 357 405 436 4,045
Income tax expense 956 78 � (q) 125 909
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net Income 2,701 279 405 561 3,136
Less: net income attributable to noncontrolling interest in subsidiary 7 � � � 7
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net Income Attributable to First Capital, Inc. $ 2,694 $ 279 $ 405 $ 561 $ 3,129
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Basic earnings per common share:
Earnings per share $ 0.98 $ 90.85 $ 0.94
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​

Edgar Filing: FIRST CAPITAL INC - Form 424B3

43

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​​ ​​
Weighted average common shares outstanding 2,740,596 3,071 (r) 3,328,431
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
Diluted earnings per common share:
Earnings per share $ 0.98 $ 90.85 $ 0.94
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
Weighted average common shares outstanding 2,740,752 3,071 (r) 3,328,587
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

24

Edgar Filing: FIRST CAPITAL INC - Form 424B3

44

Table of Contents

 FIRST CAPITAL, INC. AND PEOPLES BANCORP, INC. OF BULLITT COUNTY

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Pro Forma
AdjustmentsFirst

Capital
Pro Forma
CombinedPeoples Debit Credit

INTEREST INCOME
Loans, including fees $ 15,937 $ 4,506 $ 540 (n) $ � $ 19,903
Securities 2,243 3,620 � � 5,863
Other interest and dividend income 219 78 � � 297
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total interest income 18,399 8,204 540 � 26,063
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
INTEREST EXPENSE
Deposits 1,127 1,388 � (o) 72 2,443
Borrowed funds 17 � 65 (s) � 82
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Total interest expense 1,144 1,388 65 72 2,525
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net interest income 17,255 6,816 605 72 23,538
Provision for loan losses 190 � � � 190
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net interest income after provision for loan losses 17,065 6,816 605 72 23,348

NONINTEREST INCOME
Service charges on deposit accounts 3,189 435 � � 3,624
Gain on sale of securities 54 1,035 � � 1,089
Gain on sale of loans 713 � � � 713
Other income 980 1,515 � � 2,495
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total noninterest income 4,936 2,985 � � 7,921
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
NONINTEREST EXPENSES
Compensation and benefits 7,661 3,578 � � 11,239
Occupancy and equipment 1,198 546 � � 1,744
Other expenses 5,223 3,212 204 (p) � 8,639
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total noninterest expenses 14,082 7,336 204 � 21,622
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
Income before income taxes   7,919 2,465 809 72 9,647
Income tax expense 2,312 725 � (q) 251 2,786
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net Income 5,607 1,740 809 323 6,861
Less: net income attributable to noncontrolling interest in
subsidiary 13 � � � 13
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net Income Attributable to First Capital, Inc. $ 5,594 $ 1,740 $ 809 $ 323 $ 6,848
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​

Edgar Filing: FIRST CAPITAL INC - Form 424B3

45

Basic earnings per common share:
Earnings per share $ 2.03 $ 565.41 $ 2.05
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
Weighted average common shares outstanding   2,755,588 3,077 (r) 3,343,423